
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002940-2025 

Tender

Provision of a Community EPR System

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002940

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d6f3  

Published 29 January 2025, 10:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Westward House, 15-17 St James Street

Paisley

PA3 2HJ

Email

james.warnock2@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1412782765

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002940-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002940-2025
mailto:james.warnock2@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Community EPR System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement presents an Invitation to Tender (ITT) for an Electronic Patient Records
System emerging from a requirement within NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde (NHSGGC) for a
system that will support the Community, Children’s and Mental Health Services (CCMH).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice presents an Invitation to Tender (ITT) for a requirement emerging from within
NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde (NHSGGC) for an Electronic Patient Records (EPR) system
that will support the Community, Children’s and Mental Health Services (CCMH).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60



Page 4 to 9

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 12 month extensions

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

With reference to SPD question 4B.4, bidders are required to state the value for the
following financial ratio:

Current Ratio (Liquidity Ratio)

(Total Current Assets divided by total current liabilities)

The acceptable range for this financial ratio is:

>0.99

With reference to SPD question 4B.4, bidders are required to state the value for the
following financial ratio:

Net Profit Margin

(Net profits divided by revenue x 100)

The acceptable range for this financial ratio is:

>0 (i.e positive)

Minimum Level(s)

With reference to SPD question 4B.5.1a it is a requirement of this contract that bidders hold,
or can commit to obtain prior to the commencement of any subsequently awarded contract
Professional Indemnity Insurance = GBP2m

With reference to SPD question 4B.5.1b it is a requirement of this contract that bidders hold,
or can commit to obtain prior to the commencement of any subsequently awarded contract
Employer’s (Compulsory) Liability Insurance = GBP5m

With reference to SPD question 4B.5.2 it is a requirement of this contract that bidders hold,
or can commit to obtain prior to the commencement of any subsequently awarded contract



Page 6 to 9

Public Liability Insurance = GBP5m

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

With reference to SPD question 4C.1.2 Tenderers are required to provide examples that
demonstrate they have the relevant experience to

deliver the service. Examples must be from within the last 3 years. You should use the
attached template to provide 2 examples that

demonstrates experience that is relevant to this procurement exercise. Your completed
response should be no more than 2 pages of A4. The

completed response should be uploaded to question 4C.1.2

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

With reference to SPD Question 4D.1, tenderers should hold and evidence or commit to
obtain, within 6 months of the contract start date, a

whistleblowing policy consistent with the National Whistleblowing Standards that can be
found at the following link:

https://inwo.spso.org.uk/national-whistleblowing-%20standards

https://inwo.spso.org.uk/national-whistleblowing-%20standards


Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 March 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 March 2025

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=778473.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the Postbox
facility. A user guide is available at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

(SC Ref:778473)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9TW

Email

glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=778473
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
mailto:glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T19:28:07+0100
	TCPDF




